

MAITLAND HARMONY YOGA, LLC

MEMBERSHIP AGREEMENT

This MEMBERSHIP AGREEMENT sets forth the Terms and Conditions under which the undersigned individual(s) shall be granted the privileges of membership at the Maitland Harmony Yoga studio located at 110 Orlando Ave, Suite 2, Maitland Florida 32751. The individual member(s), by his/her signature(s) below, acknowledge and agree that he/she has read and understands this Membership Agreement and will be bound by the terms and conditions set forth below.

9 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
MINI MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS -2 studio classes per full week (Monday through Sunday) (avg 8.5 classes per month) Classes transferrable to online yoga classes 2 buddy passes a year to invite family and friends to take a class at no charge (virtual or in studio) Early registration to studio workshops and teacher trainings Convenient monthly auto-pay from credit card or personal checking account Access to the online library of classes
UNLIMITED MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS -Unlimited monthly yoga classes in studio Unlimited monthly access to online yoga classes 4 buddy passes a year to invite family and friends to take a class at no charge (virtual or in studio) Early registration to studio workshops and teacher trainings Convenient monthly auto-pay from credit card or personal checking account Access to the online library of classes A 15% discount on merchandise On Site Storage
PAYMENT I agree to allow Maitland Harmony Yoga, LLC to auto-draft from my: Checking (ACH Transaction) Credit Card
Nickname for account (not the numbers for privacy reasons)

CANCELLATION POLICY

studio. This agreement will begin on_

I agree to a one time membership fee of \$_

I understand that I will be placed on an automatic billing cycle.

I agree to pay \$_

We understand that a member might want or need to cancel their membership. We do not require contracts and allow our members to cancel without penalties with the following requests. We ask that members inform us of their decision 2

_____ on the first of every month in order to obtain a membership to the yoga

weeks (14 days) prior the auto-draft date of the 1st. The information must be in writing (Email: maitlandharmonyyoga@gmail.com). Phone, verbal or voice mail cancellations will not be accepted or effective. Maitland Harmony Yoga will send a confirmation email upon receipt of cancellation email notice from cancelling Members. After the 1st and auto-draft have occurred, the refunded amount will be prorated based on the date and credit card fees will be deducted from the refunded amount.

I understand the cancellation policy (initial here:)

INSUFFICIENT FUNDS

If we encounter insufficient funds, we will notify the member and attempt the transaction again within 3 days. During that time the member may not attend classes until their account has been brought in good standing. If the payment is not made by the 10th of the month, Maitland Harmony Yoga has the right to cancel said membership.

MEMBERSHIP FREEZE Optional 60 day inactive status available to accommodate vacation or health issues. If the individual requires more than 60 days, their membership can be reactivated at the individuals discretion for a \$25 membership fee. The client will not retain their previous rate, but pay the current rate at the time of reactivation.

PRIVATE LESSONS

All instructors operate as independent contractors and any private lessons conducted in our space are considered separate from Maitland Harmony Yoga, LLC. Maitland Harmony Yoga, LLC will not be responsible for any injury, illness or damage to their person or property in the course of these private lessons. Payment is made directly to instructors in the terms they present. Maitland Harmony Yoga is not responsible for refunds, payments, scheduling or any other details related to a private lesson. Classes are not transferrable to private lessons.

PANDEMIC PROTOCOL FOR MEMBERSHIP

In the event of county, state or federal restrictions on being in public for 2 weeks or more due to a pandemic, Maitland Harmony Yoga will transfer any memberships into unlimited online memberships. There will be no penalties to resume normal membership after the policies or laws have been lifted for normal public interaction.

MODIFICATION TO MEMBERSHIP:

Members may modify their account from the mini membership to the unlimited membership, and vise verse at any point prior to the 14 day window before the auto-draft date of the 1st of each month for that subsequent month. Switching from the membership format to packages (i.e. non-membership format) relinquishes all rights listed above to membership.

ADDENDUM AND CHANGES IN POLICIES

Maitland Harmony Yoga, LLC has the right to revoke any membership for any reason. We have the right to change the policies listed here and will notify you if we require an updated agreement.

Print Name:		
Address:		
Phone Number:	E 11.4.1.1	
Signature:		